



Effective date: 10/21/2019
Supersedes: 05/16/2017

Code: 70004

Product Name: Italian Combo Wrap (Cheese, Turkey Ham, Turkey Pepperoni & Turkey Salami) in Whole Grain Tortilla, IW

Serving Size: 3.50 oz.
Pack: 80 / 3.50 oz.

Each (one – 3.50 oz. unit) Italian Combo Wrap provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.0 oz. eq grains.

Product Info



- **PREPARATION – for best results**
 - **Keep frozen (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use; Never thaw and re-freeze.**
1. Remove the desired number of wraps from their cases and spread them on sheet pans. Do not remove the wraps from their packaging.
 2. Rack the sheet pans and place under refrigeration for 24 hours. Product will be ready for service within 24 hours.
 3. Serve.
 4. Thawed wraps can be held under refrigeration for up to 7 days.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Wrap (99g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 250 Calories from Fat 100

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 45mg	15%
Sodium 720mg	30%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 2g	

Protein 16g

Vitamin A 6% • Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 20% • Iron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Shelf life: 9 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F)
 10 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F)

Ti-Hi: 6 x 10

Cases/pallet: 60 Dim: 23.75”x11.875”x4.50”

Case cube: .734 ft³

Pallet height: 50.50-inches

Gross case wt: 19.25 lbs; Net wt: 17.50 lbs

Pallets/truck: 28

UPC: 10852777002605

ALLERGENS: Contains Milk, Wheat, & Soy
At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.
CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

Ingredients: Tortilla: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil With Monoglycerides), Sugar, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Mono And Diglycerides, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite). **Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese:** Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (Non- Sticking Agent). **Turkey Ham – Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate. Turkey Salami:** Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Garlic Powder, Sodium Erythorbate), Water, Contains 2% Or Less Salt, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite. **Turkey Pepperoni:** Turkey, Pepperoni Seasoning (Corn Syrup, Spices (Mustard), Paprika (Color), Dextrose, Paprika Oleoresin (Color), Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives, Smoke Flavoring), Water, Contains 2% Or Less Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Pepper, Sodium Nitrite.

Andrew P. Signorelli
Dir./Tech. Services
Tasty Brands

CONTAINS: 80 – 3.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE
(1 WRAP PER SERVING)